



Asim Z. Haque, Chairman

Commissioners

M. Beth Trombold Thomas W. Johnson Lawrence K. Friedeman Daniel R. Conway

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

REVISED Certificate Number: 90-9432-TP-TRF

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s): 18-0655-TP-ACN

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is granted to BirchComm (Birch Communications, LLC whose office or principal place of business is located at 320 Interstate North Parkway SE, Atlanta, GA 30339 to provide the following service throughout Ohio. This Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity shall only be used by the Company, to whom it is granted, in its capacity as a public utility as defined in 4905.02 of the Revised Code.

> ☑ Local Exchange Service ☑ Toll Services 🗆 Other –

> > This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio,

Dated: 5/25/2018

accurate and compared document delivered

complete

Ϊ

the regular course

Date Processed

reproduction

0

ω 0 0230

11030

10 *[*])

27 C

This is

to certify that the images appearing

Technician

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary Susan Patterson, Acting Secretary Beverly Hoskinson, Acting Secretary

180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614) 466-3016 www.PUCO.ohio.gov

An equal opportunity employer and service provider

CERTIFICATE REVISION FORM-FOR DIS DATABASE

44

| ⊠Revise Certificate No.: <u>90-9432-TP-TRF</u> apply): | To (check all that | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| ⊠Reflect Name change from <u>Birch Com</u> <u>Communication, LLC</u> } | munications, Inc. To BirchComm (Birch | | |
| Transfer Certificate from | То | | |
| Cancel CTS/TP Certificate No | , due to issuance of CLEC certificate. | | |
| □Reflect Change In Ownership to: | | | |
| □Send Electronic Notice of Certificate C | Cancellation. | | |
| □Keep Case File Open for: | | | |
| Certificate Cancellations | | | |
| Cancel Certificate No. | due to merger with, | | |
| which has certificate No.: | _ | | |
| Cancel Certificate No, and rem | nove from list of \Box CLEC \Box CTS carriers. | | |
| | | | |
| Requested by: | | | |
| Date: Click here to enter a date. | | | |

•

| CASE NUMBER: | 18-0655-TP-ACN |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|
| CASE DESCRIPTION: | BirchComm (Birch Communications, LLC) |
| DATE OF SERVICE: | 5/25/2018 |
| DOCUMENT SIGNED ON | : 5 A5 18 |

Saudy Sign Here:

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

. .

BIRCHCOM (BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC) NONE SHARYL FOWLER 320 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE ATLANTA,GA 30339 Phone:478-475-9800

Fax:478-475-9800 Email:SHARYL FOWLER

| ATTORNEY | | |
|----------|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| | PARTY OF RECORD | ATTORNEY |
| none | | *Well, Jason |
| | | PUCO Staff |
| | | 180 East Broad Street |
| | | Columbus,OH 43215 |
| | | Phone:614-644-8032 |
| | | Email:Jason.Well@puco.ohio.gov |
| none | | *Pagana, Suzanne Ms. |
| | | Inteserra Consulting Gropu |
| | | 151 Southhall Lane |
| | | Suite 450 |
| | | Maitland, FL 32751 |
| | | Phone:407-740-8575 |
| | | Fax:407-740-0613 |
| | | Email:spagana@tminc.com |